

01 NH-0002-05(089) / 107675301 Lowndes

Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 45 from the End of Divided Lanes to Monroe County Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,532,593.00
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	2,568,763.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,432,799.60****02 STP-0008-05(041) / 107698301 & 107774301 & 107774302 Coahoma & Tallahatchie**

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 49 E from SR 32 W to US 49 W, Overlay approximately 0.5 miles of US 49 W from Sunflower County Line to Tallahatchie County Line, & Overlay approximately 2 miles of US 49 W from Coahoma County Line to Tutwiler

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,798,689.00
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,192,876.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,847,759.16****03 NH-0011-01(069) / 107720301 Sunflower**

Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 82 from US 49 W to Leflore CL

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	5,283,713.73
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,052,603.80****04 NH-0011-02(091) / 107770301 Montgomery**

Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 9 miles of US 82 from 0.27 miles E of SR 182 to the Webster County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,534,868.90
2	J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$	4,821,994.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,452,053.50****05 STP-0013-02(031) / 107804301 Simpson**

Scrub Seal & Thin Lift approximately 9 miles of SR 28 from SR 13 East to US 49

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,164,249.80
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,987,577.07****06 STP-0015-01(136) / 107728301 Adams**

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 84 from the Mississippi River Bridge to US 61

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,949,768.44
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,709,430.85**

07 STP-0037-04(060) / 107490301 Madison

Bridge Removal on SR 43, Bridge Nos. 185.2 & 184.7

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	3,251,851.90
2	Malouf Construction, LLC - Sidon, MS	\$	4,061,383.32
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	4,494,129.45
4	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	5,497,960.00
5	Riverside Construction Company, Inc. - Vicksburg, MS	\$	6,756,662.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,814,673.65****08 STP-0039-02(053) / 107631301 Hinds**

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles of SR 18 from the beginning of the 4-lane South of Raymond to I-20

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	8,774,920.30
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	9,160,603.32
3	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	10,383,594.26
4	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	10,433,192.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 9,290,304.40****09 BR-0053-01(016) / 107857301 Monroe**

Bridge Preservation on SR 6 between SR 776 & SR 371, Bridge Nos. 148.2 & 146.8

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	607,671.19
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	812,671.75
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	839,952.25
4	Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. - Okolona, MS	\$	840,610.20

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 895,770.85****11 NHPP-9999-06(018) / 106720302 & 106720303 & 106720304 Desoto & Panola & Tate**

Bridge Preservation on I-55 from Batesville to Hernando

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	A+C = 18,136,855.48	\$	15,886,855.48
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	A+C = 24,271,825.70	\$	21,241,825.70
3	Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	A+C = 31,072,758.55	\$	27,622,758.55

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 22,324,349.60**

12 STP-0060-01(017) / 107772301 Tunica

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 4 from US 61 to SR 3

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	2,000,476.85
2	APAC-Tennessee, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,268,024.05

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,070,738.00****13 HSIP-0064-01(035) / 107901301 Pearl River**

Pavement Restoration on SR 53 from S. of Cuevas Gravel Pit Road to I-59

1	Barriere Construction Company, LLC - Metairie, LA	\$	1,807,567.75
2	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	1,837,680.50
3	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	1,986,114.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,056,222.65****14 NH-0070-04(027) / 107773301 Lafayette**

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 278 from Panola County Line to 0.25 miles West of Coliseum Drive

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	8,121,965.70
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 6,604,323.19****15 BR-0526-00(006) / 102403301 Leake**

Bridge Replacements on SR 487 from Tuscola to SR 35, Bridge Nos. 6.7, 7.1 and 7.6

Withdrawn from Letting**16 HSIP-0862-00(020) / 107550301 Itawamba**

Placing Audible Edge Stripe and Signs on SR 363 from SR 178 South to the Lee County Line

1	Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$	331,575.00
---	--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 320,159.50****17 STP-1125-00(004) / 107782301 Pearl River**

Overlay approximately 6 miles of US 11 from Millard North

1	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	1,438,508.00
2	Barriere Construction Company, LLC - Metairie, LA	\$	1,571,621.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,709,440.50**

18 NH-1132-00(010) / 107790301 Wayne

Overlay approximately 12 miles North of Clara SR 63 from Greene County Line

1	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,998,669.00
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	3,145,112.00
3	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	3,577,942.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,191,394.80****19 BR-1708-00(002) / 107816302 & 107816301 Oktibbeha & Prentiss**

Bridge Painting on SR 182 at Trim Cane Creek (Bridge No. 143.7) and SR 30 at Big Brown Creek (Bridge No. 74.5)

1	Monoko, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	291,000.00
2	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	319,000.00
3	Elite Industrial Painting, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	327,640.00
4	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	364,020.00
5	Gulf Coast Contracting, LLC - Holiday, FL	\$	382,020.00
6	M & J Construction Company of Pinellas County, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	428,782.00
7	Extreme Sandblasting and Painting, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	444,120.00
8	K.V.K. Contracting, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	488,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 333,220.00****20 STP-2904-00(016) / 107622301 Scott**

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 miles of US 80 from beginning of 3-lane to Eastgate Circle

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,407,177.05
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,672,796.67

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,532,408.33****21 BR-7314-00(030) / 107569301 & 107569301 Hinds & Rankin**

Bridge Preservation on US 80 over the Pearl River, Bridge No. 46.4

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,392,016.50
2	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	1,939,819.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	2,339,904.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,451,092.25**